
Ref. No. JIMS/VKDIRI2025-26/001 

Prof. Udayan Ghose 

Jagannath International Management School 

Director In-charge (Academics) 
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University 
Sector 16-C, Dwarka, 
New Delhi - 110 078 

Dear Sir, 

(Afiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University. New Delhi) 
Recognized w/s 2() by UGC & Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC 
Participant of UNGC New York & ISO 9001:2015 Quality Certified 

Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 

Sub: Applicant List who made applications through Online/Offline Mode under Management Quota 
for the Academic Session 2025-26 

Thanking you, 

This is in continuation to our earlier letter no. JIMS/VK/DIR/2025-26/331 dated 14.07.2025 

submitted to your good office, please find attached herewith the Applicant List for BCA and BBA 

who made applications through Online or Offline Mode under Management Quota for the Academic 

Session 2025-26, displayed on our institute's website and on notice board. 

Sincerely, 

Further, we are attaching the screenshots of the same uploaded on institute's website and snapshots 

of notice board. 

Director 

Hope you shall find the above in order. Submitting for your information and necessary action. 

Dated: 01.08.2025 

OCF Pkt. 9 
Sec.B Vasant Kunj, 

Wew Del 
Enclosures: Annexures A to t (Pg. 1 to 15) 

Amt. 

OCF, Pkt-9, Sector-B, Vasant Kunj, New Delhj-110070, Ph: 40619300, E-mailt: jims.vk@)agannath.org. Website: www.jimsd.org 
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S. No. Particular 

COUNSELLING SCHEDULE FOR MANAGEMENT 
PROGRAMMES THE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26 

2 

(Director) 
CC: 

(i) 

Jagannath International Management School 
Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 

1 First Round of Counselling for allotment of seats and payment of 04.08.2025 [Monday] 
fee. 

(ii) 

1. Notice Board 
2. Website 

(Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, New Delhi) 
Recognized u/s 2(f) by UGC& Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC 

NIRE Rank Band 201-300 under College Category 
Participant of UNGC New York and ISO 9001:2015 Quality Certified 

(ii) 

(iv) 

All SC/ST/PWD/Defence Category 

All General Category Candidates 
Second Round of Counselling for allotment of seats and payment05.08.2025 ([Tuesday] 

of fee (if required against vacancies which will be displayed on 
04.08.2025 at 06:00 PM). 

All SC/ST/PWD/Defence Category 

and 

Counselling Venue: Auditorium, JIMS Vasant Kunj 

All General Category Candidates 

euupe intermation, 
OCF Pkt. 9 

Sec.B Vasant Kunj) 

and 

New Delhi * 

QUOTA ADMISSIONS FOR BBA AND BCA 

Agmt. 

02nd Aug, 2025 

Date 

So 

Reporting Time: 9:00 AM to 10:00 AM 

Reporting Time: 9:00 AM to 10:00 AM 

student
Text Box
Annexure A - Notice Copy



S 

No 

Programme Wise Rank Ordered Merit List of Applicants who made applications through Online/OfMine Mode under Management Quota for the Academic Session 2025-26 

Name of the College: Jagannath International Management School, Vasant Kuni, New Delhi 
CET Code: 114 

Programme Name 

2 

1BCA (Shift-I and Shift-Il) 

6 

2 BCA (Shift-l and Shift-Il) 

BCA (Shif-l and Shift-Il) 

BCA (Shift- and Shift-I!) 

BCA (Shft-I and Shtft-Il) 

BCA (Sh1ft-I and Shift-I 

7 BCA (Shift-I and Shft-II) 

8BCA (Shift-I and Shift-I) 

9 BCA (Shift-I and Shift-ll) 

10BCA (Shif-I and Sh°ft-Il 

11 BCA (Shif- and Sh°fi-!l) 

12 BCA (Shift-I and Shift-li) 

1 BCA (Shift-I and Shuf-41) 

BCA (Shift-i and Shift-1!) 

CET Application No/ NLT 
Applicatien No/ CUET 

Application Ne. 

I14251005539 

114251000757 

114251007726 

114251005181 

l14251007977 

11425101 1680 

114251002086 

114251007122 

l14251001375 

114251005472 

I14251003 109 

114251006860 

2516510667 

25165102694 

Rank 

NLTICET 

4059 

5211 

3978 

5428 

S092 

S789 

3808 

4792 

5340 

S169 

S121 

5271 

168 65 

GURU GORIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 

559 65 

Name of the 

Candidate 

Srishti Malhotra 

Divya Khandelwal 

Kavya Datta 

Ishpreet Kaur 

Paridhi Batla 

Advait Kohli 

Pratham 

Akaisha Dua 

Nysa Katyal 

Taniya 

Mandeep Singh 

Barnabass 
Sundaram 

Sejal Gupta 

Sector-16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110078 

Sanchit Nar 

Father's Name 

6 

Dhanendra 

Khandelwal 

Vicky Malhotra 

Ashish Datta 

Vishal Batla 

Tarlochan Singh 

Rakesh Kohli 

Shiv Kumar 

Tarun Dua 

Anish Katyal 

Academic Branch 

Website www ipu ac in 

Brij Raj Rai 

Lal Singh 

N Sundaram 

CET QUalified Candidates 

Mother's Name 

7 

Lal1t Gupta 

Madhu Sudhanan 
VNair 

Monika Malhotra 

Santosh 

Meenakshi Datta 

Maninder Kaur 

Pooja Batla 

Ritu Kohli 

Seema 

Shilpi Dua 

Jenus Katyal 

Anita Rai 

Harpreet Kaur 

Komathi 

Shikha Gupta 

Vilasini Madhu 
Sudhanan 

DOB 

23 02 2008 

04 08 2007 

12 07.2007 

30.04.2007 

15.07. 2007 

27.01.2008 

05.06.2007 

19.09.2007 

Sundaram 

CUET Qualified Candidates^ 

22,03.2008 Female 

18.01.2007 

03.03.2007 

Gender 

26 01.2008 

Female 

27 06 2007 

Fermale 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

04.03.2006 Male 

Male 

Female 

Category 

Male 

10 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

Female ODGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DIEN 

iter): 

Name of Courselprogramme: BCA(Shift-I) and BCA(Shift-I) 

Last 

Qualifying 
Exam 

(12/UG/PG) 

12th 

12th 

1 2th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

Matimum 
Marks of 

considered 

Subject for 
prepar paring 

merit 

12 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

*Marks 
obtained in 

considered 

Subject for 
preparing 

merit 

13 

362 

342 

335 

309 

297 

96 

96 

86 

284 

310 

%of 
considered 

Subject for 
preparing 

merit 

14 

0 50 

35 50 

33 75 

7425 

400 

400 

8O 75 

wWhether 
Candidate has 

registered 
themselves on online 

portal by paying the 
requisite fee or not? 

(YesNo) 

15 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Y 

Ye 

Yes 

Ye 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 



S. 
No 

3 

4 

Programme Name 

BCA (Shift-I and Shift-I1) 

BCA (Shift-I) 

CET Application No/ NLT 
Application No/ CUET 

Application No. 

251651004773 

25165100S337 

Rank 
NLTICET 

372 

1 S0 86 

Name of the 
Candidate 

Lakshay Lohia 

Harshit 

t will be used only in case if no candidate from CET Meit List is available or interested to take admission. 
As per the eligibility mentioned in Admission Brochure 2025-26. 

# Refer Point No 20- of Important Instructions for Candidates of PGUG Admission Brochure 2025-26 

Father's Name 

Inder Singh 

Narender Bhardwa 

Mother's Name 

Jaya Singh 

Preeti Rani 

DOB 

12,02, 2008 

20 02 2008 

Gender Category 

Male 

Male 

DGEN 

DGEN 

Last 

Qualifying 
Exam 

(12/0GPG) 

12th 

12th 

It is certified that while preparing the Rank Ordered Merit List, all the candidates those who have made application through online and offline mode have been included in the above list and no candidate has been left. 

*Maximum 
Marks of 

considered 

Subjeet or 
preparing 

merit 

400 

400 

Marks 

obtained in 
considered 

Subject for 
preparing 

merit 

302 

293 

%of 
considered 
Subject for 
preparing 

merit 

75.50 

73 25 

#Whether 

Candidate has 

registered 
themselves on online 

portal by paying the 
requisite fee or not? 

(Yes/No) 

Yes 

Yes 

Signature of Authorized Signatory of the institute withtamgd Date. 

iona! 
Sc B Vasant Kuni 

le Deini 

tAgmt. 



S 

Programme Wise Rank Ordered Merit List of Applicants who madc applications through Online/OfMine Mode under Management Quota for the Academic Session 2025-26 
Name of the College: Jagannath International Management School, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 
CET Code: 125 

No 

2 

3 

4 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Programme Name 

BBA (Shift-) 

BBA (Shift-I) 

BBA (Shift-I) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-I) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-II) 

BBA (Sh1ft- and Shift-II) 

BBA (Shif-I and Shift-II) 

BBA (Shift-I) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-II) 

BBA (Shfi-I and Shft-I) 

BBA (Shif-I) 

BBA (Shft-I and Shft-II) 

BBA (Shft-I) 

BBA (Shfi-I) 

BBA (Shif-I and Shifi-U) 

CET Application No/ NLT 
Application No/ CUET 

Application No. 

3 

125251004595 

125251008S 18 

125251007716 

12525 1002181 

12525101l3831 

1252510I8829 

125251015593 

12525101|105 

12525100373 1 

125251010920 

12525 1001769 

125251019218 

125251015964 

1252510081 17 

125251005772 

Rank 

NLT/CET 

7967 

5088 

9172 

10291 

3451 

8351 

11807 

I1970 

8103 

14491 

8371 

9443 

7980 

S197 

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHHA UNIVERSITY 
Sector-16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110078 

13152 

Name of the 

Candidate 

Baani Arora 

Snshti Juneja 

Ipsita Daila 

Yukti Sharma 

Aishani Singh 

Keshav Malhotra 

Arisha Khosla 

Manka Chugh 

Japman Singh Anand 

Aarav Bagga 

Rishit Batra 

Father's Name 

Raunika Kaur Gandh1Lale Sarabjeet Singh 
Gandhi 

Taksham Bansal 

6 

Akash Arora 

Om Parkash Juneja 

Vinod Sharma 

Sushil Kumar Daila 

Vishwas Pundir 

Anand Malhotra 

Vipin Khosla 

Bippan Chugh 

Sandeep Singh 
Anand 

Academic Branch 

Website www ipu ac in 

Sunit Bagga 

Vikas Batra 

Vikas Bansal 

CET Qualified Candidates 

Ra 

Mother's Name 

Om Parkash Juneja 

7 

Sonia Arora 

Sunita Juneja 

Archana Daila 

Mamta Rani Sharma 

Puneet Kaur Gandhi 

Monika 

Meenakshi Malhotra 

Sarika Khosla 

Anu Chugh 

Kuljeet Kaur Anand 

Kanika Bagga 

Pooja Batra 

Vardaan Juneja 

Pranav Saravanan Narayanan SaravVanan Maniu Varsha Rao 
Rao 

Charu Bansal 

Sunita Juneja 

DOB 

1S.IL.2007 

10 02.2008 

10.12 2007 

16.10.2007 

03.11.2007 

22 03.2007 

06.12.2006 

27.04.2007 

04.09.2007 

04.10.2007 

04.07. 2007 

06.07 2007 

03.01.2008 

10 02 2008 

10 10 2007 

Gender Category 

9 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

10 

ODGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

DGEN 

ODGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

ODGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

D"EN 

Name of Courselprogramme: BBA(Shift-) and BBA(Shift-II) 

Laat 

Qualifying 
Exam 

(12/UGPG) 

12ch 

12th 

1 2th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

Maximum 
Marks of 

considered 

Subject for 
preparing 

merit 

12 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

| 400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

Marks 

obtained in 

considered 

Subjeet or 
preparing 

merit 

13 

379 

368 

367 

36 

357 

356 

353 

349 

348 

335 

134 

337 

326 

of 

considered 

Subject for 
preparing 

merit 

14 

94 75 

92.00 

91.75 

91 50 

39 25 

88 25 

8725 

87.00 

83 75 

83.50 

83 25 

8175 

81 50 

81 25 

#Whether 

Candidate has 

registered 
themselves on online 

portal by paying the 
requisite fee or not? 

(YesNo) 

15 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 



S 
No. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

3 

Programme Name 

BBA (Shift-I) 

BBA (Shift-I) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-II) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-II) 

BBA (Shift-II) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-I) 

BBA (Shift-I and Sh1f-I) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shif-I) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-lI) 

BBA (Shft-I and Shift-II) 

BBA (Shift-I) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shifi-I) 

BBA (Shft-1) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-II) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-II) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shft-II) 

BBA (Shift-I) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-I) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shft-II) 

BBA (Shif-l and Shif-II) 

CET Application NoJ NLT 
Application No/ CUET 

Application No. 

125251017145 

125251015491 

125251000300 

125251016371 

125251007648 

125251010837 

125251 009354 

125251016465 

125251009753 

125251004557 

12525 1015475 

12525 1000266 

125251000224 

125251011718 

125251001426 

125251002725 

125251008920 

251651003602 

251651002641 

251651004466 

Rank 

NLTICET 

13452 

9084 

4218 

10041 

8870 

8199 

$769 

13250 

13547 

1249 

10378 

10151 

10612 

13711 

10574 

8134 

14263 

451 

420 

309 

Name of the 

Candidate 

Suchet Wadhwa 

Kushagra Bhanot 

Samar Singh 

Yash Kataria 

Yash Kumar Gautam 

Yash Kumar 

Ishaan Makkar 

Viraj Aneja 

Samarth Goenka 

Venika Aggarwal 

Ayush Saharan 

Tanay Goel 

Gurmehar Singh 
Oberoi 

Maneet Mehra 

Disha Kohli 

Akshat Nagpal 

Jayesh Rawat 

Hriday Arora 

Archit Parida 

Aditi Khanna 

Father's Name 

Ravi 

Vaibhav Bhanot 

Jasvinder Singh 

Rajiv Kataria 

Sandeep Kumar 

Mukesh Kumar 

Aman Makkar 

Rajesh Aneja 

Vaibhav Goenka 

Atul Aggarwal 

Sandeep Choudhary 

Praveen Goel 

Amarpreet Singh 
Oberoi 

Sharad Mehra 

Mayank Kohli 

Shiv Kumar Nagpal 

Ashutosh Singh 
Rawat 

Ashwani Kumar 

Arora 

Ratikanta Parida 

Mother's Name 

Swami Khanna 

Leena 

Charu Bhanot 

Geetika Kaur 

Anju 

Santosh Devi 

Meenu Kumar 

Meena Makkar 

Shivani Aneja 

Shri Ji Goenka 

Preeti Aggarwal 

Kavita 

Nidhi Goel 

Smriti Kaur Oberoi 

Namita Mehra 

Anshu Kohli 

Rekha Nagpal 

Sonam Rawat 

Binny Arora 

Rasmi Rani Par1da 

Urvashi Khanna 

DOB 

05 07 2007 

29 10 2007 

26 09 2007 

23.11.2006 

22 02. 2006 

02. 09. 2006 

18.07.2007 

29 04 2007 

19.11.2007 

02. 10.2007 

O5.05.2007 

CUET Qualified Candidates^ 

09.11.2007 

30 06 2007 

10 09 2007 

11.12.2006 

02.11.2007 

22.09.2007 

26.12.2007 

27.11.2007 

20.10.2007 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Category 

ODGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

ODGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

DGEN 

ODGEN 

Last 

Qualifying 
Exam 

(12/UGPG) 

12th 

1 2th 

1 2th 

12th 

12th 

1 2th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

|2th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

New 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

12th 

Maximum 
Marks of 

considered 

Subject for 
preparing 

merit 

Oelhi * 

400 

400 

400 

400 
$ 
400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

Marks 
obtained in 

considered 

Subject for 
preparing 

merit 

320 

319 

319 

316 

313 

312 

309 

297 

297 

291 

283 

278 

274 

271 

261 

257 

251 

368 

328 

323 

%of 
considered 

Subject for 

preparing 
merit 

80 00 

79 75 

79.75 

79 00 

78 25 

78 00 

77 25 

74.25 

74 25 

72.75 

70 75 

69 50 

68 50 

67.75 

65.25 

64.25 

62.75 

92,00 

82.00 

80 75 

#Whether 

Candidate has 

registered 
themselves on online 
portal by paying the 
requisite fee or not? 

(Yes/No) 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 



S. 
No. 

6 

Programme Name 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-II) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-I) 

BBA (Shift-I and Shift-II) 

CET Application NoJ NLT 
Application NoJ CUET 

Application No. 

251651000021 

251651003299 

251651014217 

Rank 

NLTICET 

As per the eligib1lity mentioned in Admission Brochure 2025-26 

420 752902 

120 15 

164 

Name of the 

Candidate 

Rishit Tnikha 

Harsh Goel 

Arqam Rehman 

It will be used only in case if no cand1date from CET Ment List is avalable or interested to take admission 

+ Refer Point No 20 - of Important Instructions for Candidates of PGUG AdmisSion Brochure 2025-26 

Father's Name 

Manish Trikha 

Deepak Goel 

Mujib Ur Rehman 

Mother's Name 

Rima Sharma 

Jyoti Goel 

Nigar 

DOB 

1001.2008 

09 12 2006 

03.01.2004 

Gender Category 

Male 

Male 

Male 

DGEN 

ODGEN 

ODGEN 

Last 

Qualifying 
Exam 

(12/UG/PG) 

| 12th 

12th 

12th 

It is certified that while prepaing the Rank Ordered Merit List, all the cand1dates those who have made application through onl1ne and offline mode have been included in the above list and no candidate has been left 

"Maximum 
Marks of 

considered 
Subject for 
preparing 

merit 

400 

400 

400 

"Marks 
obtained in 

considered 

Subject for 
preparing 

merit 

269 

264 

224 

% of 
considered 

Subject for 
preparing 

merit 

67.25 

66 00 

S6.00 

#Whether 
Candidate has 

registered 
themselves on online 
portal by paying the 
requisite fee or not? 

(Yes/No) 

aytnath 

t 

Yes 

*I0oyS 

Yes 

Yes 

Signature of Authorized Signatory of the inse ¥th Stfinpand Date 
Inte 

Kuny 
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Annexure B - Website Screenshots
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Annexure-C: Notice Board Snapshots












